
G.—7
OPOTIKI.—H. W. Brabant, R.M.

(Settlements East of Opotiki on Coast.)
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Males. Females.
Tribb. Hapu. Residence. Total.

Under Over Total
15. 15. . Males.

Under Over Total
15. 15. Females.

"Whanau aApanui,|
commonly known J
as Whanau-a-Te]
Ihutu.

Whanau-a-Kauae-
tangohia.

Whanau-a-Parereka
Whanau-a-Maru...
Whanau-a-Te-Ihutu

Whangaparaoa ...
Orete Point
Raukokore
Te Kalia and adja-
cent Settlements

Te Awanui and
Pariokara

Tamatahuia
Omaio
Maraenui
Hawai ...

4

11
15
20

13

24
35
60

17

35
50
80

3

6
8

19

14

20
30
53

17
20
38
72

34

61
88

152

Whanau - a - Hine-
Kakaho

Whanau-a-Rutai...
Ngatiparahanga ...
Whanau-a-Apanui
Wlianau - a - Te

Whaki

10

6
9

15
5

25

13
20
25
5

35

19
29
40
10

12

4
7

12
4

22

15
17
25
8

34

19
24
37
12

69

38
53
77
22

Ngaitai
Aitanga-a-Mahaki...
(Surrenderedrebels)

Wbakatohea

Torere ...
Torere ...

27
3

66
26

93
29

25
8

58
19

83
27

176
56

Ngatirua
Ngaitama
Ngatingahere
Ngatipatu
Ngatiira

Omarumutu
Opape ...
Waiaua,Opotiki,&c

17
22
19
7

14

51
27
44
25
42

68
49
63
32
56

17
20
22
5
9

39
25
39
25
20

56
45
61
30
35

"124
94

124
62
91

Ngatikahungunu ...
(Surrenderedrebels)
Arawa ...

Opotiki
(SettL

Hine-manuwhiri
sments West of
Waiotahe

"poti! :i on
18

loast.)
32 16 21 5314 5

Ngatikereru
Ngatirangi-te-aorere
Upokorehe

Oliiwa ...,, ... ... 6
8
7
7

25
14
25
11

31
22
32
18

1
2
9
3

20
12
23
13

21
14
82
16

52
36
64
34

Whakatohea
Uriwera(Rakuraku's

people)
Ngatiawa Ngatiwharepai ...

Ngatihokopu
Patutatahi
Ngaiterangi-houhiri
Te Patuwai

,,

Wbakatane 8
2
8
3
5

37

23
11
27
13
15
50

31
13
35
16
20
87

1
8
7
5
7

20

19
16
21
18
11
52

26
24
28
18
18
72

57
37
63
34
38

159Ngatipukeko

309 733 1,042 255 651 906 1,948

Ueewee. (Btjatahttna).—Sub- rnspect( >r Fern'6*.

Urewera Ngatimanunui ...
Ngatihoroaruhe ...
Urewera
Ngaitawhaki
Ngatirongo
Ngatipaenga

Minai ...
Tatahoata
Ngarewa
Tahuaroa
Ohau-a-te-rangi ...
Ohora ...

3
7

19
8
6
8

11
20
62
10
18
6

14
27
81
18
24
9

7
6

35
7

10
6

10
13
44
18
14
4

17
19
79
20
24
10

31
46

160
38
48
19

40 127 173 71 98 169 342

Ueeweea (Maungapo: lATTj).

Urewera... Ngatikaimoana ...
Ngatihuri
Ngatirongo
Ngaitama

Maungapohatu ...
j,

6
8
2
3

11
16
7

27

17
21
9

30

7
9
4
9

9
13
8

19

10
22
12
28

33
46
21
58

M
it

19 61 SO 29 49 78 158

Ueeweea (Wai: JtEMi IANA).

Urewera... Ngaiterapaaroa ... Waikaremoana ...
Ngatihinekura ... ,,
Ngatihika ... „
Urewera ... „

6
5
7
8

9
10
8

11

15
15
15
19

5
6
1
4

14
11
8

15

19
17
7

19

34
32
22
38
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3—Q. 7.
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